



BEFORE THE BOARD OF DISCIPLINARY APPEALS
Appointed By
THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

JAMES BRUCE HARRIS

State Bar of Texas Card No. 24026926

v.

**COMMISSION FOR
LAWYER DISCIPLINE**

§
§
§
§
§
§

CAUSE NO. 72869

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

Appellant James Bruce Harris filed a notice of appeal on April 6, 2026. The clerk of the District 14-2 Grievance Committee of the State Bar of Texas filed the Clerk's Record on May 5, 2026. In accordance with BODA's Internal Procedural Rule 4.03(a), the reporter's record was due to be filed on May 5, 2026.

On June 10, 2026, the Board sent Appellant a letter stating that the reporter's record was late and requesting that Appellant file the reporter's record within thirty (30) days. The letter notified Appellant that failure to make arrangements for the filing of the reporter's record on time may result in the Board dismissing the appeal.

Having received no reporter's record and no request for an extension of time to file the reporter's record, the Board **ORDERS** that Appellant James Bruce Harris, within ten (10) days from the date of this order, **RESPOND AND SHOW CAUSE** why the appeal should not be dismissed for want of prosecution. *See* BODA INTERNAL PROCEDURAL RULES 4.03(a), 4.09.

SIGNED this 17th day of July 2026.



CHAIR PRESIDING